

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

_	
) )	4000

demarks: opy thereof.

Plε	102302370 Jpy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Tagget Thereposition less	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Target Therapeutics, Inc.  ☐ Individual ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Name: SciMed Life Systems, Inc.
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Other ☐ Other	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Street Address: One SciMed Place
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Maple Grove State: Minnesota ZIP: 55311
⊠ Assignment	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association
Other	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership
2.22	⊠ Corporation-State <u>Minnesota</u> □ Other
12-2-02	If assignee is not domiciled in the U.S., a domestic representative designation is attached:  ☐ Yes ☐ No
Execution Date: November 21, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	ation the execution date of the application in
If this document is being filed together with a new applic  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	ation, the execution date of the application is: _  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
76/385,969	
ه نامله ۸	ional numbers attached? ☐ Yes XI No
Addit	orial numbers attached? Li Yes 12 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name: Wayne A. Sivertson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00  ☑ Enclosed  ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit
NAWROCKI, ROONEY & SIVERTSON Address: 3433 Broadway Street N.E., Suite 401 Minneapolis, MN 55413	N, P.A. account
04/2002 DBYRNE 00000234 76385969	Deposit Account Number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if
C: 8521 40.00 OP	paying by deposit account)
)	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in a true copy of the original document.	1,20
Wayne A. Sivertson Name of Person Signing	Vov. 76, 200 2   Signature   Date
Name of Felour Orgining	otal number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document: 2
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	55019/267/101 & 55153/483/102
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet in	Do not detach this portion nformation to: f Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002628 FRAME: 0694

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Target Therapeutics, Inc., a Delaware Corporation having an office and principal place of business at 47900 Bayside Parkway, Fremont, California 94538, has adopted and applied for registration of the mark GDC 10-ULTRASOFT in the United States of America, under Application Serial No. 76/385,969, filed March 21, 2002 (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, SciMed Life Systems, Inc., a Minnesota Corporation, having an office and principal place of business at One SciMed Place, Maple Grove, Minnesota 55311, is desirous of acquiring the entire, right, title and interest and to the Mark in the United States and corresponding Application for Registration.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Target Therapeutics, Inc., does hereby assign to SciMed Life Systems, Inc., all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said Mark, and United States Trademark Application Serial No. 76/385,969.

Date: NOUM DLV 21, 2002

By: (Sign Name)

HEIDI RAXON
Commission # 1387841
Notary Public - California
Alameda County
My Comm. Expires Aug 2, 2008

TARGET THERAPEUTICS, INC.

(Sign Name)

(Print Name)

PUSICAL BSC/TARGET

(Title)

STATE OF <u>California</u> )

COUNTY OF <u>Alameda</u> )

**RECORDED: 12/02/2002** 

On this <u>215</u> day of <u>November, 2002</u>, before me appeared <u>Jim Feenetra</u>, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on his own behalf (or on behalf of the identified corporation or other juristic entity with authority to do so).

Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 002628 FRAME: 0695